
Ohio Christian University (10-14) -vs- Penn State Greater Allegheny (5-10)
3/21/2026 at West Mifflin HS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T House ()
Loss: Ethen Culbertson (0-3)
HBP: R Evans
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ohio Christian University 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 12 2
Penn State Greater Allegheny 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 8 3

Ohio Christian University 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A Keener 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    R Nonomura 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z Gibson rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
M Keener lf 4 2 1 0 0 1 2
DJ Crocker dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Z Gomersall 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
S Larkins cf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
R Evans 1b/p 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    M Bradley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R Haga c 4 1 1 4 0 1 0
L Jarrell 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
S Moats ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    A Mills ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
T House p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 12 10 2 4 3

2B: S Larkins (1)
HR: R Haga (1)
CS: R Evans (1)
PO: L Jarrell (1)
E: Z Gibson (1); L Jarrell (1)

Penn State Greater Allegheny 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duston Strom ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
Damian Bosco lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Eric Valentin 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zachary Williams 3b 2 2 0 0 1 1 2
Brayden Patton dh 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Josh Siegel 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Henry Dickmann c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Justin Rosa - Pinero pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Parker rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Julian Santiago cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 3
Ethen Culbertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malhar Shelke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 8 4 4 2 11

HBP: Zachary Williams (1)
E: Duston Strom (1); Josh Siegel (1); Julian Santiago (1)
DP: 1

Ohio Christian University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T House (W, ) 5.2 5 2 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 23 27 7 7 94
R Evans 1.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 9 4 0 22
Totals 8 4 4 4 2 2 0 1 0 31 36 11 7 116

Penn State Greater Allegheny IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethen Culbertson (L, 0-3) 1.0 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 1 41
Matthew Rivera 5.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 16 8 3 54
Malhar Shelke 1.0 3 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 22
Totals 12 10 7 2 4 1 0 0 0 33 35 10 4 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ohio Christian University - Top of 1st OCU PSU
A Keener reached first on an error by ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Z Gibson lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
M Keener singled (1-2 FBK); A Keener advanced to second. 0 0
DJ Crocker singled (1-2 KSB); M Keener advanced to second; A Keener advanced to third. 0 0
S Larkins singled, 2 RBI (2-2 BSBS); DJ Crocker advanced to second; M Keener scored; A Keener scored,
unearned. 2 0
R Evans reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 KFB); S Larkins advanced to second; DJ Crocker advanced to
third. 2 0
R Haga homered, 4 RBI (2-2 KBFB); R Evans scored, unearned; S Larkins scored; DJ Crocker scored. 6 0
L Jarrell grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 6 0
S Moats singled (0-0). 6 0
A Keener singled (1-2 KKB); S Moats advanced to second. 6 0
Z Gibson singled, advanced to second, RBI (2-2 SFBBF); A Keener advanced to third; S Moats scored. 7 0
M Keener flied out to cf (0-0). 7 0

Penn State Greater Allegheny - Bottom of 1st OCU PSU
Duston Strom singled (3-2 BBBKFF). 7 0
Damian Bosco lined out to rf (2-1 BKB). 7 0
Eric Valentin singled (0-1 F); Duston Strom advanced to second. 7 0
Zachary Williams struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 7 0
Eric Valentin advanced to second; Duston Strom advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
Brayden Patton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 0

Ohio Christian University - Top of 2nd OCU PSU
Matthew Rivera to p for Ethen Culbertson. 7 0
DJ Crocker lined out to rf (2-1 BFB). 7 0
S Larkins flied out to lf (2-2 BFBKF). 7 0
R Evans singled (1-0 B). 7 0
R Evans out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 0

Penn State Greater Allegheny - Bottom of 2nd OCU PSU
Josh Siegel grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 7 0
Henry Dickmann struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 7 0
Collin Parker grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS). 7 0

Ohio Christian University - Top of 3rd OCU PSU
R Haga grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 7 0
L Jarrell walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 0
S Moats grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK); L Jarrell advanced to second. 7 0
A Keener flied out to 1b (0-1 K). 7 0

Penn State Greater Allegheny - Bottom of 3rd OCU PSU
Julian Santiago singled (1-0 B). 7 0
Duston Strom reached first on an error by rf (0-0); Julian Santiago advanced to second. 7 0
Damian Bosco lined out to 1b (2-2 FBBK). 7 0
Eric Valentin flied out to cf (0-1 F). 7 0
Zachary Williams grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 0

Ohio Christian University - Top of 4th OCU PSU
A Mills to ss for S Moats. 7 0
Z Gibson struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 7 0



M Keener struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 7 0
DJ Crocker flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Penn State Greater Allegheny - Bottom of 4th OCU PSU
Brayden Patton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 0
Josh Siegel flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 7 0
Henry Dickmann grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBKB). 7 0

Ohio Christian University - Top of 5th OCU PSU
S Larkins flied out to 1b (1-0 B). 7 0
R Evans flied out to lf (2-2 BSFBF). 7 0
R Haga flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 7 0

Penn State Greater Allegheny - Bottom of 5th OCU PSU
Collin Parker out on batter's interference (0-0). 7 0
Julian Santiago grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 7 0
Duston Strom walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 0
Duston Strom advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 7 0
Damian Bosco lined out to cf (2-1 BFB). 7 0

Ohio Christian University - Top of 6th OCU PSU
L Jarrell flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 7 0
A Mills singled (2-1 BFB). 7 0
R Nonomura to 2b for A Keener. 7 0
R Nonomura grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); A Mills out on the play. 7 0

Penn State Greater Allegheny - Bottom of 6th OCU PSU
Eric Valentin flied out to cf (0-0). 7 0
Zachary Williams walked (3-2 KBSFFBBB). 7 0
Brayden Patton singled (0-1 K); Zachary Williams advanced to second. 7 0
Josh Siegel singled (0-0); Brayden Patton advanced to second; Zachary Williams advanced to third. 7 0
Henry Dickmann flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 7 0
Collin Parker walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Josh Siegel advanced to second; Brayden Patton advanced to third;
Zachary Williams scored. 7 1
Julian Santiago walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Collin Parker advanced to second; Josh Siegel advanced to third;
Brayden Patton scored. 7 2
Z Gomersall to 1b for DJ Crocker. 7 2
R Evans to p. 7 2
/  for T House. 7 2
Duston Strom flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBF). 7 2

Ohio Christian University - Top of 7th OCU PSU
Malhar Shelke to p for Matthew Rivera. 7 2
Z Gibson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 2
M Keener reached first on an error by cf (1-1 BF); Z Gibson advanced to second. 7 2
Z Gomersall struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 7 2
S Larkins doubled, RBI (1-1 BF); M Keener advanced to third; Z Gibson scored. 8 2
R Evans singled, RBI (0-2 FF); S Larkins advanced to third; M Keener scored, unearned. 9 2
M Bradley pinch ran for R Evans. 9 2
M Bradley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
R Haga struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 9 2
L Jarrell singled, RBI (0-0); M Bradley advanced to third; S Larkins scored. 10 2
L Jarrell out at first p to ss, picked off. 10 2



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Penn State Greater Allegheny - Bottom of 7th OCU PSU
R Evans to p for M Bradley. 10 2
Damian Bosco flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 10 2
Eric Valentin flied out to ss (2-1 BKB). 10 2
Zachary Williams hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 10 2
Brayden Patton singled (1-1 KB); Zachary Williams advanced to second. 10 2
Josh Siegel singled, RBI (0-0); Brayden Patton advanced to second; Zachary Williams scored. 10 3
Henry Dickmann reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Josh Siegel advanced to second; Brayden Patton
advanced to third. 10 3
Justin Rosa - Pinero pinch ran for Henry Dickmann. 10 3
Collin Parker singled, RBI (0-0); Justin Rosa - Pinero advanced to second; Josh Siegel advanced to third;
Brayden Patton scored. 10 4
Julian Santiago lined out to cf (1-2 KKB). 10 4


